September 18, 2019
Mr. Daniel G. Stoddard
Senior Vice President and Chief Nuclear Officer
Dominion Energy, Inc.
Innsbrook Technical Center
5000 Dominion Blvd.
Glen Allen, VA 23060-6711
SUBJECT: MILLSTONE POWER STATION, UNITS 2 AND 3 – TRIENNIAL FIRE

Inspection
Procedure
Type Designation Description or Title Revision or
Date
CR1127856
CR1128149
CR1128158
CR1128161
CR1128409
CR1128417
CR1128493
CR1128494
CR1128548
CR1128570
Engineering
Evaluations
25203-SP-M2-
SU-1046
MP 2 Appendix R Compliance Report 1
Miscellaneous  25203-MP2-SFR Millstone Power Station – Unit 2 Safety Functional
Requirements Manual
13
25203-SP-M2-
SU-1046
Unit 2 Appendix R Compliance Report 1
C MP 790 Emergency Light Inspection and Testing 03/07/19
ETE-MP-2014-
1213
MP3 Branch Technical Position 9.5-1 Compliance Report 4
SFP 21-001 Unit 2 Appendix “R” Fire Cage Inventory 08/29/18
SFP 21-003 Honda EB2200X Generator Inspection and Operability Check 01/08/19
SP 2657-001 Hot Shutdown Storage Box Inventory (Unit 2) 02/11/19
SP 2657-003 Emergency Operating Equipment Inventory (Unit 2) 03/25/19
Procedures  AOP 2559 Fire 2559 12
AOP 2579A Fire Procedure for Hot Standby Appendix R Fire Area R-1 12
AOP 2579AA Fire Procedure for Cooldown and Cold Shutdown, Appendix R
Fire Area R-1
7
AOP 2579D Fire Procedure for Hot Standby Appendix R Fire Area R-11 14
AOP 2579DD Fire Procedure for Cooldown and Cold Shutdown, Appendix R
Fire Area R-11
7
AOP 2579Q Fire Procedure for Hot Standby Appendix R Fire Area R-17 3
AOP 2579T Fire Procedure for Hot Standby Appendix R Fire Area R-4 4
AOP 3561 Loss of Reactor Plant Component Cooling Water 19
12
Inspection
Procedure
Type Designation Description or Title Revision or
Date
C MP 718F Installation and Repair of Fire Stops and Penetration Seals 2
C OP 200.18 Time Critical Action Validation and Verification 8
C SP 600.18 Fire Hose Station Inspection 1
C SP 600.22 Fire Hose Station Flow Test 1
C SP 600.25 Fire Door Inspections 4
C SP 600.6 Electric Fire Pump M7-8 Monthly Operability Demonstration 6
C SP 600.7 Electric Fire Pump M7-8 Annual Operability Demonstration 5
C SP 600.9 Diesel Fire Pump M7-7 Annual Operability Demonstration 5
CM-AA-FPA-100 Fire Protection/Appendix R (Fire Safe Shutdown) Program 13
CM-AA-FPA-101 Control of Combustible and Flammable Materials 11
EOP 3509.1 Control Room, Cable Spreading Area, or Instrument Rack
Room Fire
20
EOP 3509.2 Aux Building El. 24’ 6”, South Floor Area, 43’ 6” & 66’ 6” Fire 8
EOP 3509.25 ESF Building South (B) MD AFW Pump Cubicle Fire 0
EOP 3509.30 Service Building North Cable Tunnel Fire 2
OP 3304A Charging and Letdown 42
OP-AA-102 Operability Determination 155
SFP 17 Fire Penetration Seal and Barrier Inspections 3
SP 2618C Fire Protection System Smoke and Heat Detector Test 14
SP-M2-ME-024 Upgrade of Thermo-lag fire barriers in Millstone Unit 2 0
Work Orders  WO53103065885